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28) TR

Pirmil 6.06 | 6.28 | 6.47 | 7.07
Greneraie 6.08 | 6.30 | 6.49 | 7.09
Martelliere 6.09 | 6.31 | 6.50 | 7.10
Largeau 6.12 | 6.34 | 6.53 | 7.13
René Bernier 6.14 | 6.36 | 6.56 | 7.16
Fréne Rond 6.15 | 6.37 | 6.57 | 7.17
Porte de Vertou 6.20 [ 6.43 | 7.03 | 7.23
Viviers 6.25|6.48 | 7.08 | 7.29
Vertou 6.28|6.51 | 7.11 | 7.32
Pirmil 13.34({14.01{14.26|14.51
Greneraie 13.37|14.04|14.29|14.54
Martelliere 13.38/14.05{14.30{14.55
Largeau 13.41|14.08|14.33|14.58
René Bernier 13.44{14.11|14.36/15.01
Fréne Rond 13.45/14.12{14.37|15.02
Porte de Vertou 13.51{14.18/14.43|15.08
Viviers 13.56/14.23(14.48|15.14
Vertou 14.00{14.27|14.52|15.17
Pirmil 19.32{19.51{20.12{20.40
Greneraie 19.34/19.53|20.14|20.42
Martelliere 19.36(19.55(20.15|20.43
Largeau 19.39|19.58/20.18|20.46
René Bernier 19.42{20.01|20.21/20.49
Fréne Rond 19.43/20.02|20.22{20.50
Porte de Vertou 19.48|20.07|20.26|20.54
Viviers 19.53|20.12|20.31{20.59
Vertou 19.56|20.15/20.34/|21.02

28 | JouRveRT.

Pirmil 6.00 | 6.29 | 6.50 | 7.10
Greneraie 6.02 | 6.31 1 6.52 | 7.12
Martelliere 6.03 | 6.32 1 6.53 | 7.13
Largeau 6.06 | 6.35  6.56 | 7.16
René Bernier 6.08 | 6.38 | 6.59 | 7.19
Fréne Rond 6.09 | 6.39 | 7.00  7.20
Porte de Vertou 6.14 | 6.44 | 7.05 | 7.26
Viviers 6.19 1 6.49 | 7.10 | 7.32
Vertou 6.22 | 6.52 | 7.13 | 7.35
Pirmil 14.26/14.52|15.22|15.48
Greneraie 14.29/14.55/15.25 15.51
Martelliere 14.30/14.56|15.2615.53
Largeau 14.33/14.59/15.2915.56
René Bernier 14.36/15.02{15.32/15.59
Fréne Rond 14.37/15.03/15.33/16.00
Porte de Vertou 14.43/15.09/15.39/16.07
Viviers 14.48/15.14/15.44 16.12
Vertou 14.52|15.18/15.48/16.16
Pirmil 2.48
Greneraie 2,50
Martelliere 2151
Largeau 2.54
René Bernier 2.56
Fréne Rond 2.57
Porte de Vertou 3.01
Viviers 3.05
Vertou 3.08

7.20
122
7.24
127
7.30
731
7.38
7.44
7.47

15.12
15.15
15.16
15.19
15.22
15.23
15.29
15.35
15.38

21.14
21.16
21.17
21.20
21.23
21.24
21.28
21.33

21.36

7.28
731
733
7.36
7.39
7.40
7.46
1.52
7.56

16.09
16.12
16.14
16.17
16.20
16.21
16.28
16.33

16.37

1.32
735
137
1.4
7.44
7.46
7.53
7.59
8.03

15.29
15.32
15.33
15.36
15.39
15.40
15.46
15.52
15.55

21.48
21.50
21.51
21.54
21.57
21.58

7.46
7.49
7.51
7.55
7.58
7.59
8.06
8.12
8.16

15.42
15.45
15.46
15.50
15.53
15.54
16.00
16.06
16.09

22.48
22.50
2251
22.54
22.57
22.58

8.01
8.04
8.06
8.09
8.12
8.13
8.19
8.25
8.29

15.56
15.59
16.00
16.04
16.07
16.08
16.14
16.20
16.23

23.48
23.50
23.51
23.54
23.57
23.58

22.02
22.07

22.10

7.48
7.51
7.53
7.56
7.59
8.00
8.07
8.13
8.16

16.28
16.31
16.33
16.36
16.39
16.40
16.47
16.52

16.56

23.02
23.07

23.10

8.08
8.11
8.13
8.16
8.19
8.20
8.27
8.33
8.36

16.48
16.51
16.53
16.56
16.59
17.01
17.08
17.13

17.17

Le Vendredi seulement

0.02
0.07

0.10

8.28
8.31
8.33
8.36
8.39
8.40
8.47
8.52
8.56

17.08
17.11
17.13
17.16
17.19
1.2
17.28
17.34

17.38

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

Pirmil = Vertou

12.43
12.46
12.47
12.50
12.53
12.54
12.59
13.05
13.08

11.04
11.07
11.08
1m1n
11.14
11.15
11.20
11.26
11.29

11.29
11.32
11.33
11.36
11.39
11.40
11.45
11.51
11.54

11.54
11.57
11.58
12.01
12.04
12.05
12.10
12.16
12.19

12.16
12.19
12.20
12.23
12.26
12.27
12.32
12.38
12.41

13.08
13.11
13.12
13.15
13.18
13.19
13.25
13.30
13.34

8.15
8.18
8.20
8.23
8.26
8.27
8.33
8.39
8.43

8.29
8.32
8.34
837
8.40
8.41
8.47
8.53
8.57

8.45
8.48
8.50
8.53
8.56
8.57
9.03
9.09
9.12

9.02
9.05
9.06
9.09
9.12
9.13
9.19
9.24
9.27

9.26
9.29
9.30
933
9.36
9.37
9.42
9.48
9.51

9.51
9.54
9.55
9.58
10.01
10.02
10.07
10.13
10.16

10.16
10.19
10.20
10.23
10.26
10.27
10.32
10.37
10.40

10.41
10.44
10.45
10.48
10.51
10.52
10.57
11.02
11.05

18.01
18.04
18.06
18.10
18.13
18.14
18.21
18.27
18.31

18.15
18.18
18.20
18.24
18.27
18.28
18.34
18.40
18.43

18.30
18.32
18.34
18.38
18.41
18.42
18.48
18.54
18.57

18.44
18.46
18.48
18.52
18.55
18.56
19.02
19.07
19.10

18.58
19.00
19.02
19.06
19.09
19.10
19.16
19.21
19.24

19.15
19.17
19.19
19.22
19.25
19.26
19.31
19.36
19.39

16.10
16.13
16.14
16.18
16.21
16.22
16.28
16.34
16.37

16.23
16.26
16.27
16.31
16.34
16.35
16.42
16.48
16.51

16.36
16.39
16.40
16.44
16.47
16.48
16.55
17.01
17.04

16.50
16.53
16.55
16.59
17.02
17.03
17.10
17.16
17.20

17.04
17.07
17.09
17.13
17.17
17.18
17.25
17.31
17.35

17.18
17.21
17.23
17.27
17.31
17.32
17.39
17.45
17.49

17.33
17.36
17.38
17.42
17.45
17.46
17.53
17.59
18.03

17.47
17.50
17.52
17.56
17.59
18.00
18.07
18.13
18.17

0.48
0.50
0.51
0.54
0.57
0.58
1.02
1.06
1.09

I Le Vendredi seulement

Pirmil & Vertou

13.35/14.01
13.38/14.04
13.39/14.05
13.4214.08
13.45(14.11
13.46/14.12
13.52/14.18
13.57/14.23
14.01/14.27

1221
1224
12.25
12.28
12.31
12.32
1237
12.82
12.46

8.48
8.51
8.53
8.56
8.59
9.00
9.07
9.12
9.16

9.09
9.12
9.13
9.16
9.19
9.20
9.25
9.30
9.34

9.30
933
9.34
9.37
9.40
9.41
9.46
9.51
9.55

9.55
9.58
9.59
10.02
10.05
10.06
10.11
10.17
10.21

10.20
10.23
10.24
10.27
10.30
10.31
10.36
10.42
10.46

10.45
10.48
10.49
10.52
10.55
10.56
11.01
11.07
1.1

11.10
1113
11.14
11.17
11.20
121
11.26
11.32
11.36

11.35
11.38
11.39
11.42
11.45
11.46
11.51
11.57
12.01

11.58
12.01
12.02
12.05
12.08
12.09
12.14
12.20
12.24

12.46
12.49
12.50
12.53
12.56
12.57
13.02
13.07
13.11

13.11
13.14
13.15
13.18
13.21
13.22
13.27
13.32
13.36

20.48
20.50
20.51
20.54
20.57
20.58
21.02
21.07

21.48
21.50
21.51
21.54
21.57
21.58
22.02
22.07

22.48
22.50
22.51
22.54
22.56
2257
23.01
23.06

23.48
23.50
23.51
23.54
23.56
23.57
0.01

0.06

0.48
0.50
0.51
0.54
0.56
0.57
1.01
1.05

1.48
1.50
1.51
1.54
1.56
1.57
2,01
2.05

17.28
17.31
17.33
17.36
17.39
17.4
17.48
17.54

17.48
17.51
17.53
17.56
17.59
18.00
18.07
18.13

18.08
18.11
18.13
18.16
18.19
18.20
18.27
18.32

18.28
18.31
18.32
18.36
18.39
18.40
18.46
18.51

18.48
18.51
18.52
18.56
18.59
19.00
19.05
19.10

19.14
19.17
19.18
19.21
19.24
19.25
19.30
19.35

19.39
19.42
19.43
19.46
19.49
19.50
19.55
20.00

20.05
20.07
20.08
20.11
20.14
20.15
20.20
20.25

17.58/18.17/18.36/18.55/19.14/19.39/20.03/20.28/21.10/22.10/23.09/ 0.09 | 1.08 ' 2.08

TN soursizy

Vertou 5.26 | 5.59 | 6.38 | 6.52
Viviers 5.30 | 6.03 | 6.42 | 6.56
Porte de Vertou 5.36 | 6.10 | 6.49 | 7.03
Fréne Rond 5.40 | 6.14 | 6.53 | 7.07
René Bernier 5.41 | 6.15 | 6.54 | 7.08
Largeau 5.44 | 6.18 | 6.58 | 7.12
Martelliere 5.47 | 6.21 | 7.02 | 7.16
Greneraie 5.48 |6.22 [ 7.04 | 7.18
Pirmil 5.51 [6.25 [7.07 | 7.21
Vertou 12.56(13.21(13.46(14.11
Viviers 13.00/13.25/13.50|14.15
Porte de Vertou 13.07/13.32/13.57|14.22
Fréne Rond 13.12{13.37(14.02(14.27
René Bernier 13.13/13.38(14.03(14.28
Largeau 13.17|13.42(14.07|14.32
Martelliere 13.20{13.45|14.10{14.35
Greneraie 13.21/13.46|14.11 [14.36
Pirmil 13.24{13.49|14.14]14.39
Vertou 19.33(20.04{20.39(21.13
Viviers 19.37|20.08|20.43(21.17
Porte de Vertou 19.44(20.14(20.49{21.23
Fréne Rond 19.48/20.18|20.53(21.26
René Bernier 19.49(20.19(20.54(21.27
Largeau 19.53|20.22|20.57|21.30
Martelliere 19.56/20.25/21.00/21.33
Greneraie 19.57|20.26/21.01(21.34
Pirmil 20.00{20.29{21.03|21.36

28  JouRveRT

Vertou 5.27 | 5.59 | 6.28 | 6.45
Viviers 531 6.03 6.32 | 6.49
Porte de Vertou 5.37 | 6.09 | 6.38 | 6.56
Fréne Rond 5.41 | 6.13 | 6.42 | 7.00
René Bernier 5.42 | 6.14 | 6.43 | 7.01
Largeau 5.45 | 6.17 | 6.47 | 7.05
Martelliere 5.48 | 6.20 | 6.50 | 7.08
Greneraie 5.49 | 6.21 | 6.51 | 7.09
Pirmil 5.51 16.23 | 6.53 | 7.12
Vertou 14.08/14.34/15.00/15.24
Viviers 14.12/14.38/15.04/15.28
Porte de Vertou 14.19/14.45/15.11/15.35
Fréne Rond 14.24/14.50 15.1615.40
René Bernier 14.25/14.51|15.17/15.41
Largeau 14.29/14.5515.21 15.45
Martelliere 14.32/14.58|15.24/15.48
Greneraie 14.33/15.00/15.2615.49
Pirmil 14.36/15.03/15.29/15.52
Vertou 2.14
Viviers 2l
Porte de Vertou 2.22
Fréne Rond 2.26
René Bernier 227
Largeau 2.30
Martelliére 233
Greneraie 234
Pirmil 236

7.04
7.08
7.16
.21
1.22
127
731
733
736

14.36
14.40
14.47
14.52
14.53
14.57
15.00
15.01
15.04

22.14
2217
22.23
22.26
22.27
22.30
22.33
22.34
22.36

7.04
7.08
7.15
7.20
7.21
7.25
7.28
7.29
132

15.44
15.48
15.55
16.00
16.01
16.05
16.08
16.10
16.13

7.16
7.20
7.29
734
7.35
7.40
7.45
7.47
7.50

15.01
15.05
15.12
15.17
15.18
15.22
15.25
15.26
15.29

23.14
23.17
23.23
23.26
23.27
23.30
23.33
23.34
23.36

7.24
7.28
7.35
7.40
1.4
7.45
7.49
7.51
754

16.03
16.07
16.15
16.20
16.21
16.25
16.28
16.30
16.33

Vertou — Pirmil

10.52
10.56
11.03
11.07
11.08
11.12
11.15
11.16
11.19

11.16
11.20
11.27
11.32
11.33
11.37
11.40
1.4
11.44

11.39
11.43
11.51
11.56
11.57
12.01
12.04
12.05
12.08

12.04
12.08
12.16
12.22
12.23
12.27
12.30
12.31
12.34

12.31
12.35
12.42
12.47
12.48
12.52
12.55
12.56
12.59

7.28
132
7.41
1.47
7.48
753
7.58
8.00
8.03

7.41
7.46
7.54
8.00
8.01
8.06
8.11

7.56
8.01
8.09
8.15
8.16
8.21
8.26

8.1
8.16
8.24
8.30
8.31
8.35
8.40
8.42
8.45

8.24
8.29
8.37
8.43
8.44
8.48
8.51
8.53
8.56

8.39
8.44
8.51
8.57
8.58
9.02
9.05
9.07
9.10

8.55
9.00
9.07
9.1
9.12
9.16
9.19
9.21
9.24

9.13
9.18
9.25
9.29
9.30
9.34
9.37
9.39
9.42

9.36
9.41
9.48
9.52
9.53
9.57
10.00
10.01
10.04

10.01
10.05
10.12
10.17
10.18
10.22
10.25
10.26
10.29

10.26
10.30
10.37
10.42
10.43
10.47
10.50
10.51
10.54

8.16 | 8.31

18.00
18.04
18.12
18.17
18.18
18.22
18.25
18.27
18.30

18.16
18.20
18.27
18.32
18.33
18.37
18.40
18.42
18.45

18.31
18.35
18.42
18.46
18.47
18.51
18.54
18.56
18.59

18.48
18.52
18.59
19.03
19.04
19.08
19.11
19.12
19.15

19.09
19.13
19.20
19.24
19.25
19.29
19.32
19.33
19.36

15.26
15.30
15.37
15.42
15.43
15.47
15.51
15.52
15.55

16.05
16.09
16.16
16.22
16.23
16.27
16.31
16.33
16.36

16.19
16.23
16.30
16.36
16.37
16.42
16.46
16.48
16.51

16.32
16.37
16.44
16.50
16.51
16.56
17.00
17.02
17.05

16.46
16.51
16.58
17.04
17.05
17.10
17.14
17.16
17.19

16.58
17.03
17.11
17.17
17.18
17.23
17.27
17.29
17.32

17.13
17.18
17.26
17.32
17.33
17.37
17.41
17.43
17.46

17.28
17.33
17.41
17.47
17.48
17.52
17.55
17.57
18.00

17.44
17.49
17.57
18.02
18.03
18.07
18.10
18.12
18.15

0.14
0.17
0.23
0.26
0.27
0.30
033
0.34
0.36

I Le Vendredi seulement

Vertou — Pirmil

13.21/13.43
13.25/13.47
13.32/13.54
13.37/13.59
13.38/14.00
13.42 14.04
13.4514.07
13.47 14.09
13.50/14.12

11.45
11.49
11.56
12.00
12.01
12.05
12.08
12.10
12.13

12.08
12.12
12.19
12.24
12.25
12.29
12.32
12.34
12.37

12.32
12.36
12.43
12.47
12.48
12.52
12.55
12.57
13.00

12.57
13.01
13.08
13.12
13.13
13.17
13.20
13.22
13.25

7.43
7.48
7.55
8.00
8.01
8.05
8.09
8.1
8.14

8.02
8.07
8.14
8.20
8.21
8.25
8.29
8.31
8.34

8.22
8.27
8.34
8.40
8.41
8.45
8.49
8.51
8.54

8.42
8.47
8.54
9.00
9.01
9.05
9.09
9.1
9.14

9.13
9.17
9.24
9.28
9.29
933
9.36
9.38
9.41

9.40
9.44
9.51
9.55
9.56
10.00
10.03
10.05
10.08

10.05
10.09
10.16
10.20
10.21
10.25
10.28
10.30
10.33

10.30
10.34
10.41
10.45
10.46
10.50
10.53
10.54
10.57

10.55
10.59
11.06
11.10
1.1
11.15
11.18
11.19
11.22

11.20
11.24
11.31
11.35
11.36
11.40
11.43
11.45
11.48

21.14
21.17
21.23
21.27
21.28
21.31
21.34
21.35
2137

22.14
2217
22.22
22.26
2227
22.30
2233
2234
22.36

23.14
23.17
23.22
23.26
23.27
23.30
23.33
2334
23.36

0.14
0.17
0.22
0.26
0.27
0.30
033
0.34
0.36

1.14
1.47
1.22
1.26
1.27
1.30
133
134
1.36

16.23
16.27
16.35
16.40
16.41
16.45
16.48
16.50
16.53

16.43
16.47
16.55
17.00
17.01
17.05
17.08
17.10
17.13

17.02
17.06
17.14
17.20
17.21
17.25
17.28
17.30
17.33

17.24
17.28
17.36
17.42
17.43
17.47
17.50
17.52
17.55

17.45
17.49
17.57
18.02
18.03
18.07
18.10
18.12
18.15

18.05
18.09
18.16
18.22
18.23
18.27
18.30
18.31
18.34

18.32
18.35
18.42
18.47
18.48
18.52
18.55
18.56
18.59

18.57
19.00
19.07
19.12
19.13
19.17
19.20
19.21
19.23

19.22
19.25
19.32
19.37
19.38
19.41
19.44
19.45
19.48

19.49
19.52
19.58
20.02
20.03
20.06
20.09
20.10
20.12

20.14
20.17
20.23
20.27
20.28
20.31
20.34
20.35
20.37

Le Vendredi seulement



28

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

Pirmil = Vertou

28

Vertou — Pirmil

Pirmil 5.59 | 6.32 | 7.04 | 7.36 | 8.08 | 8.39 | 9.09 | 9.38 10.08/10.38 11.08/11.38/12.08|12.38/13.08 13.38 /14.03 14.28 14.53/15.18/15.43/16.08
Greneraie 6.01 6.34 7.06 7.38 8.10 842 9.12 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41 12.11 12.41 13.11/13.41 14.06 14.31 14.56 15.21 15.46 16.11
Martelliére 6.02 | 6.35|7.07  7.39 | 8.11 | 8.43  9.13 | 9.42 |10.12/10.42|11.12/11.42/12.12/12.42({13.12|13.42 14.07 14.32|14.57 15.22|15.47 | 16.12
Largeau 6.05 6.38 | 7.10 7.42 8.14 846 9.16 9.45 10.1510.45 11.15 11.4512.15/12.45 13.1513.45 14.10 14.35 15.00 15.2515.50 16.15
René Bernier 6.07 | 6.40 | 7.12 | 7.44 | 8.16 | 8.48 1 9.18 | 9.48 |10.18 /10.48/11.18/11.48/12.18/12.48/13.18/13.48 14.13 14.38/15.03/15.28/15.53 16.18
Fréne Rond 6.08 6.41 7.13 745 8.17 849 9.19 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19/11.49 12.19 12.49 13.19 13.49 14.14 14.39 15.04 15.29 15.54 16.19
Porte de Vertou 6.13 | 6.46 | 7.18 | 7.50 | 8.22 | 8.54 1 9.24 | 9.54 |10.2510.55/11.2511.5512.25/12.55/13.24|13.54 14.19 14.44/15.09 15.34/15.59 16.24
Viviers 6.18 | 6.51 | 7.23 | 7.55 | 8.27 | 8.59 9.29 9.59 /10.30 11.00 11.30 12.00 12.30 13.00 13.29 13.59 14.24 14.49 15.14 15.39 16.04 16.29
Vertou 6.21 | 6.54 | 7.26 | 7.58 | 8.30 | 9.02 | 9.33 [10.03/10.33/11.03/11.33/12.03/12.33/13.03/13.32/14.03/14.2814.53/15.18/15.43/16.08 | 16.33
Pirmil 16.32/116.54/17.16/17.38/18.00/18.22|18.44|19.06/19.29/19.5920.33 21.0921.48/22.48|23.48| 0.48 | 1.48 | 2.48
Greneraie 16.35 16.57 17.19/17.41 18.0318.25 18.47 19.09 19.31/20.01/20.35 21.11/21.50 22.50 23.50| 0.50 | 1.50 2.50
Martelliére 16.36/16.58 17.20/17.42/18.04/18.26/18.48 19.10/19.32/20.02|20.36|21.12|21.51 22.51/23.51| 0.51 | 1.51 | 2.51
Largeau 16.39/17.01 17.23/17.45/18.07 18.29 18.51/19.1319.35 20.05 20.39 21.15 21.54/22.54/23.54 0.54 | 1.54 | 2.54
René Bernier 16.42/17.04/17.26/17.48/18.10 18.32/18.54|19.1619.38/20.08 | 20.42 1 21.1721.56|22.56|23.56| 0.56 | 1.56 | 2.56
Fréne Rond 16.43/17.05/17.27 17.49 18.11 18.3318.5519.17 19.39 20.09 20.43 21.18 21.57 22.57|23.57 0.57 | 1.57 | 2.57
Porte de Vertou 16.48/17.10/17.32/117.54/18.1618.38/19.00|19.22 | 19.44/20.14|20.48 21.2322.02 23.02| 0.02 | 1.01 | 2.01 | 3.01
Viviers 16.53/17.15/17.37 17.5918.21 18.4319.0519.27 19.49 20.19 20.53 21.28 22.07 23.07| 0.07 A 1.06 | 2.06 | 3.06
Vertou 16.57(17.19/17.41/18.03/18.25/18.47(19.09/19.31/19.53/20.22 |20.56 /21.31/22.10/23.10| 0.10 | 1.09 | 2.09 | 3.09

Vertou 5.58 1 6.32 | 7.04 | 7.36 | 8.08 | 8.41 | 9.13 | 9.43 |10.13/10.43/11.13|11.43/12.14/12.44/13.14/13.43/14.13/14.38 15.03/15.28/15.53  16.18
Viviers 6.02 | 6.36  7.08 7.40 8.12 8.45 9.17 | 9.47 10.17 10.4711.17 11.47 12.18/12.48 13.18 13.47 14.17 14.42/15.07 15.32 15.57 16.22
Porte de Vertou 6.08 | 6.42 | 7.14 | 7.46 | 8.18 | 8.51 | 9.23 | 9.54 |10.24/10.54/11.24 11.54/12.24|12.54/13.24|13.54/14.24 14.49 15.1415.39/16.04|16.29
Fréne Rond 6.11 | 6.45 7.17 | 7.49 8.22 8.55 9.27 | 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29 12.59 13.29/13.59 14.29 14.54 15.19 15.44/16.09 16.34
René Bernier 6.12 | 6.46 | 7.18 | 7.50 | 8.23 | 8.56 ' 9.28 |10.00/10.30/11.00/11.30/12.00/12.30/13.00 13.30/14.00 14.30 14.55|15.20|15.45 16.10|16.35
Largeau 6.16 | 6.50 | 7.22 | 7.54 | 8.27 1 9.00 9.32 10.04/10.34 11.04 11.34/12.04/12.34/13.0413.34/14.04 14.34 14.59 15.24 15.49 16.14 16.39
Martelliere 6.19 | 6.53 | 7.25 | 7.57 | 8.30 | 9.03 | 9.35 |10.07/10.37 11.07|11.37/12.07 12.37/13.07 13.37 14.07 | 14.37 15.02 |15.2715.52 16.17 | 16.42
Greneraie 6.20  6.54 7.26 7.58 8.31 9.04 | 9.36 10.08 10.38/11.08 11.38/12.08 12.38 13.08 13.38 14.08 14.38 15.03 15.2815.53/16.18 16.43
Pirmil 6.22 | 6.56 | 7.28 | 8.00 | 8.33 | 9.06 | 9.38 [10.10/10.40/11.10/11.40/12.10/12.40/13.10/13.40/14.10/14.4015.0515.30/15.55/16.20 | 16.45
Vertou 16.41/17.03/17.26/17.48/18.10/18.32/ 18.54/19.2419.58 20.28|21.14/22.14/123.14 0.14  1.14 | 2.14
Viviers 16.45/17.07 17.30 17.52 18.1418.36 18.58 19.28 20.02/20.32 21.1722.17|23.17 0.17 | 1.17 | 2.17
Porte de Vertou 16.52/17.14/17.36/17.58/18.20/18.42|19.04/19.34/20.08/20.38 21.23/22.23/23.23| 0.23 | 1.23 | 2.23
Fréne Rond 16.57/17.19/17.41 18.03 18.2518.47 19.09 19.39 20.1320.42|/21.27 22.27 23.27 0.26 1.26 | 2.26
René Bernier 16.58/17.20(17.42 18.04/18.26/18.48 19.10/19.40 20.1420.43|21.28 22.28 23.28  0.27 | 1.27 | 2.27
Largeau 17.02/17.24/17.46 18.08 18.30 18.52 19.14/19.44 20.18 20.47|21.32 22.32 23.31 0.30 1.30 | 2.30
Martelliere 17.05/17.27(17.49 18.11/18.33/18.55/19.17/19.47 20.21 20.50|21.35 22.35/23.34 0.33 | 1.33 | 2.33
Greneraie 17.06/17.2817.50 18.1218.34/18.56 19.18 19.48 20.22 20.51/21.36 22.36 23.35 0.34 1.34 | 2.34
Pirmil 17.08/17.30(17.52/18.14/18.36/18.58/19.20/19.50/20.24/20.53|21.38/22.38/23.37| 0.36 | 1.36 | 2.36

28 JOURJAUNE Vertou —» Pirmil ()

28 JOURJAUNE Pirmil —» Vertou ()
Pirmil 6.00 632 654 7.6 738 7.59 821 843 9.05 927 9.56 10.27 10.58 11.29 12.00 1231 13.02 13.33 14.03 14.35 15.06 15.37
Greneraie 6.02 634 656 7.18 7.40 8.02 824 846 9.08 9.30 9.59 10.30 11.01 11.32 12.03 12.34 13.05 13.36 14.06 14.38 15.09 15.40
Martelliére 6.03 635 657 7.19 7.41 803 825 847 9.09 9.31 10.00 10.31 11.02 11.33 12.04 12.35 13.06 13.37 14.07 14.39 15.10 15.41
Largeau 6.06 638 7.00 7.2 7.44 806 828 850 9.12 9.34 10.03 10.34 11.05 11.36 12.07 12.38 13.09 13.40 14.10 14.41 15.12 15.43
René Bernier 6.08 640 7.02 7.24 7.46 8.08 830 852 9.14 936 10.0510.36 11.07 11.38 12.09 12.40 13.11 13.42 14.13 14.44 15.15 15.46
Fréne Rond 6.09 641 7.03 725 7.47 809 831 853 9.15 937 10.06 10.37 11.08 11.39 12.10 12.41 13.12 13.43 14.14 14.45 15.16 15.47
Porte de Vertou 6.14 646 7.08 730 752 8.14 836 858 920 9.42 10.11 10.42 11.13 11.44 12.15 12.46 13.17 13.48 14.19 14.50 15.21 15.52
Viviers 6.19 651 7.13 735 757 819 841 9.03 925 9.47 10.16 10.47 11.18 11.49 12.20 12.51 13.22 13.53 14.24 14.55 15.26 15.57
Vertou 622 654 7.6 738 8.00 822 844 9.06 928 950 10.19 10.50 11.21 11.52 12.23 12.54 13.25 13.56 14.27 14.58 15.29 16.00
Pirmil 16.00 16.22 16.44 17.06 17.28 17.50 18.12 18.34 18.56 19.27 19.57 20.32 21.08 21.48 22.48 23.48 0.48 1.48 2.48
Greneraie 16.03 16.25 16.47 17.09 17.31 17.53 18.15 18.37 18.59 19.29 19.59 20.34 21.10 21.50 22.50 23.50 0.50 1.50 2.50
Martelliére 16.04 16.26 16.48 17.10 17.32 17.54 18.16 18.38 19.00 19.30 20.00 20.35 21.11 21.51 22.51 23.51 0.51 1.51 2.51
Largeau 16.06 16.28 16.50 17.12 17.34 17.56 18.18 18.40 19.02 19.33 20.03 20.38 21.14 21.54 22.54 23.54 0.54 154 2.54
René Bernier 16.09 16.31 16.53 17.15 17.37 17.59 18.21 18.43 19.05 19.35 20.05 20.40 21.16 21.56 22.56 23.56 0.56 1.56 2.56
Fréne Rond 16.10 16.32 16.54 17.16 17.38 18.00 18.22 18.44 19.06 19.36 20.06 20.41 21.17 21.57 22.57 23.57 0.57 157 2.57
Porte de Vertou 16.16 16.38 17.00 17.22 17.44 18.06 18.27 18.49 19.11 19.41 20.10 20.45 21.21 22.01 23.01 0.01 1.01 2.01 3.01 '
Viviers 16.21 16.43 17.05 17.27 17.49 18.11 1832 18.54 19.16 19.46 20.15 20.50 21.26 22.06 23.06 0.06 1.06 2.06 Le Vendredi

Vertou

16.24 16.46 17.08 17.31 17.53 18.15 18.36 18.58 19.20 19.50 20.19 20.53 21.29 22.09 23.09 0.09 1.09

2.09

3.
3.09 seulement

Vertou 6.00 633 7.03 7.24 746 8.08 830 852 923 9.54 10.2510.57 11.27 11.58 12.29 13.00 13.31 14.02 14.33 15.04 15.27 15.49
Viviers 6.04 637 7.07 7.28 750 812 834 856 9.27 9.58 10.29 11.01 11.31 12.02 12.33 13.04 13.35 14.06 14.37 15.08 15.31 15.53
Porte de Vertou 6.09 642 7.12 734 756 8.18 840 9.02 9.33 10.04 10.35 11.07 11.37 12.08 12.39 13.10 13.41 14.12 14.43 15.14 15.37 15.59
Fréne Rond 6.12 6.46 7.16 7.38 8.00 822 8.44 9.06 9.37 10.08 10.39 11.11 11.41 12.12 12.43 13.14 13.45 14.16 14.47 15.18 15.41 16.03
René Bernier 6.13 6.47 7.17 739 8.01 823 845 9.07 9.38 10.09 10.40 11.12 11.42 12.13 12.44 13.15 13.46 14.17 14.48 15.19 15.42 16.04
Largeau 6.17 6.51 721 7.43 805 827 849 9.11 9.42 10.13 10.44 11.16 11.46 12.17 12.48 13.19 13.50 14.21 14.52 15.23 15.46 16.08
Martelliére 6.20 6.54 7.24 7.46 808 830 852 9.14 9.45 10.16 10.47 11.19 11.49 12.20 12.51 13.22 13.53 14.24 14.55 15.26 15.49 16.11
Greneraie 6.21 6.55 7.25 7.47 8.9 831 853 9.15 9.46 10.17 10.48 11.20 11.50 12.21 12.52 13.23 13.54 14.25 14.56 15.27 15.50 16.12
Pirmil 6.23 6.57 7.27 7.49 8.11 833 855 9.17 9.48 10.19 10.50 11.22 11.52 12.23 12.54 13.25 13.56 14.27 14.58 15.29 15.52 16.14
Vertou 16.11 16.33 16.55 17.17 17.39 18.01 18.24 18.46 19.08 19.33 19.59 20.29 21.14 22.14 23.14 0.14 1.14 2.14

Viviers 16.15 16.37 16.59 17.21 17.43 18.05 18.28 18.50 19.12 19.37 20.03 20.33 21.18 22.18 23.18 0.18 1.18 2.18

Porte de Vertou 16.21 16.43 17.05 17.27 17.49 18.11 18.33 18.55 19.17 19.42 20.08 20.38 21.23 22.23 23.23 0.23 1.23 223

Fréne Rond 16.25 16.47 17.09 17.31 17.53 18.15 18.37 18.59 19.21 19.46 20.11 20.41 21.26 22.26 23.26 0.26 1.26 2.26

René Bernier 16.26 16.48 17.10 17.32 17.54 18.16 18.38 19.00 19.22 19.47 20.12 20.42 21.27 22.27 23.27 0.27 127 227

Largeau 16.30 16.52 17.14 17.36 17.58 18.20 18.42 19.04 19.26 19.51 20.16 20.46 21.31 22.31 23.31 0.31 131 2.31

Martelliére 16.33 16.55 17.17 17.39 18.01 18.23 18.45 19.07 19.29 19.54 20.19 20.49 21.34 22.34 23.34 0.34 1.34 2.34

Greneraie 16.34 16.56 17.18 17.40 18.02 18.24 18.46 19.08 19.30 19.55 20.20 20.50 21.35 22.35 23.35 0.35 1.35 2.35 Le Vendredi
Pirmil 16.36 16.58 17.20 17.42 18.04 18.26 18.48 19.10 19.32 19.57 20.22 20.52 21.37 22.37 23.37 0.37 1.37 237 seulement



v4:5] JOURVIOLET

Pirmil
Greneraie
Martelliere
Largeau

René Bernier
Fréne Rond
Porte de Vertou
Viviers

Vertou
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Greneraie
Martelliere
Largeau

René Bernier
Fréne Rond
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Viviers

Vertou

Horaires valables du 25 AOUT 2025 au 30 AOUT 2026

28

Pirmil
Greneraie
Martelliere
Largeau

René Bernier
Fréne Rond
Porte de Vertou
Viviers

Vertou

0.14
0.17
0.22
0.26
0.27
0.30
0.33
0.34

Pirmil & Vertou @ 2441 JOUR VIOLET Vertou —» Pirmil

6.00 | 6.31 [ 7.02 | 7.33 | 8.03 | 8.34 | 9.05 | 9.36 [10.07/10.38/11.09(11.40/12.11(12.42|13.13/13.43|14.14/14.45/15.16|15.47/16.18/16.49  Vertou 5.58 | 6.30 | 7.01 | 7.32 | 8.03 | 8.34 | 9.05 | 9.35 |10.06/10.37(11.08/11.39/12.10(12.41/13.12|13.43|14.14|14.45/15.16|15.47|16.18/ 16.49
6.02 | 633 |7.04 | 735 8.05 836 9.07 9.38 10.09/10.40(11.11|11.42|12.13|12.44|13.15|13.45/14.16|14.47|15.18/15.49 16.20 16.51  Viviers 6.02 | 6.34|7.05|7.36  8.07 838 9.09 | 9.39 10.10 10.41/11.12/11.43/12.14/12.45|13.16|13.47|14.18/14.49/15.20 15.51 16.22 16.53
6.03 | 6.34 | 7.05 | 7.36 | 8.06 | 8.37 | 9.08 | 9.39 [10.10/10.41|11.12(11.43/12.14/12.45/13.16/13.46| 14.17|14.48/15.19/15.50|16.2116.52  Porte de Vertou 6.07 |6.39 | 7.10 | 7.41 | 8.12 | 8.43 | 9.14 | 9.45 [10.16/10.47|11.18/11.49/12.2012.51|13.22 13.53|14.24|14.55|15.26 15.57| 16.28 | 16.59
6.06 | 6.37  7.08  7.39 | 8.09 | 8.40 | 9.11 | 9.42 |10.13/10.44/11.15/11.46 12.17/12.48 13.19/13.49 14.20 14.51 15.22/15.53/16.24/16.55  Fréne Rond 6.11 643 7.14 | 7.45 | 8.16  8.47 | 9.18 | 9.49 [10.20 10.51|11.22/11.53|12.24/12.55 13.2613.57 14.2814.59 15.3016.01|16.3217.03
6.08 | 6.39 | 7.10 | 7.41 | 8.12 | 8.43 | 9.14 | 9.45 [10.16/10.47 11.18/11.4912.20|12.51|13.22|13.52| 14.23|14.54/15.25|15.56 16.27|16.58  René Bernier 6.12 | 6.44 | 7.15 | 7.46 | 8.17 | 8.48 | 9.19 | 9.50 [10.21/10.52|11.23/11.54|12.25/12.56|13.2713.58|14.29/15.00|15.31|16.02|16.33|17.04
6.09 | 6.40 | 7.11 | 7.42 | 8.13 | 8.44 | 9.15 | 9.46 10.17/10.48/11.19/11.50|12.2112.52|13.23|13.53|14.24|14.55|15.26 15.57|16.28/16.59 Largeau 6.15 | 6.47 | 7.18 | 7.49 | 8.20 | 851 | 9.22 | 9.53 |10.24/10.55/11.26/11.57|12.28|12.59|13.30|14.01 14.32|15.03 | 15.34|16.05 16.36 17.07
6.14 | 6.45 | 7.16 | 7.47 | 8.18 | 8.49 | 9.20 | 9.51 |10.22(10.53|11.24|11.55/12.26|12.57|13.28|13.59/14.30|15.01|15.32|16.03/16.34/17.05  Martelliéere 6.18 | 6.50 | 7.21 | 7.52 | 8.23 | 8.54 | 9.25 | 9.56 |10.27/10.58/11.29/12.00/12.31|13.02|13.33|14.04|14.35|15.06|15.37|16.08 16.39 17.10
6.18 | 6.49 | 7.20 | 7.51 | 8.22 | 853 | 9.24 | 9.56 |10.27/10.58/11.29/12.00 12.31/13.02 13.33/14.04 14.35 15.06|15.37|16.08/16.39/17.10  Greneraie 6.19 |6.51  7.23 | 7.54 825 8.56 | 9.27 | 9.58 [10.29/11.00 11.31/12.0212.33/13.03 13.34|14.06 14.37|15.08 15.39/16.10 16.41 17.12
6.21]6.52 | 7.23 | 7.54 | 8.25 | 8.56 | 9.27 | 9.59 [10.30/11.01/11.32(12.0312.34/13.05/13.36/14.07|14.38|15.09/15.40|16.1116.42[17.13  Pirmil 6.21 1 6.53 | 7.25 | 7.56 | 8.27 | 8.58 | 9.29 10.00/10.31/11.02|11.3312.04/12.35/13.05|13.36/14.08 14.39/15.10 15.41|16.12|16.43|17.14
17.20(17.51/18.22(18.53/19.24(19.55/20.29/21.07|21.48|22.48|23.48| 0.48 | 1.48 | 2.48 Vertou 17.20/17.51/18.22(18.54/19.25/19.57/120.32(21.14|22.14/23.14| 0.14 | 1.14 | 2.14

17.22/17.53/18.24/18.55/19.2619.57|20.31/21.09|21.50 22.50|23.50| 0.50 | 1.50 | 2.50 Viviers 17.24/17.55/18.2618.58/19.29/20.01 20.36/21.17/22.17/23.17| 0.17 | 117 | 2.17
17.23/17.54/18.25/18.56|19.27/19.58|20.32/21.10|21.51/22.51|23.51| 0.51 | 1.51 | 2.51 Porte de Vertou 17.30/18.01/18.32|19.03(19.34(20.0620.41|21.23/22.22|23.22| 0.22 | 1.22 | 2.22

17.26/17.57 18.28 18.59/19.30/20.0120.3521.13|21.54/22.54 23.54| 0.54 | 1.54 | 2.54 Fréne Rond 17.34/18.05 18.36 19.07 19.38/20.10/20.45/21.27 22.26/23.26  0.26 | 1.26 | 2.26

17.29/18.00/18.31/19.02(19.33/20.04|20.38/21.15|21.56 22.56|23.56 | 0.56 | 1.56 | 2.56 René Bernier 17.35/18.06/18.37|19.08/19.39/20.11/20.46|21.28 22.27/23.27| 0.27 | 1.27 | 2.27

17.30/18.01/18.32|19.03/19.34/20.05|20.39 21.16|21.57 22.57|23.57| 0.57 | 1.57 | 2.57 Largeau 17.38/18.09/18.40/19.1119.42|20.1420.49/21.3122.30/23.29 0.29 | 1.29 | 2.29

17.36/18.07/18.38/19.09/19.40/20.11|20.44 21.21|22.02 23.02| 0.02 | 1.02 | 2.02 | 3.02 Martelliere 17.41/18.12/18.43(19.14/19.45(20.17/20.52|21.34/22.33/23.32| 0.32 | 1.32 | 2.32

17.41/18.12|18.4319.13 19.4420.15/ 20.48|21.25 22.06|23.06| 0.06 | 1.06 | 2.06 | 3.06 Greneraie 17.4318.14/18.45 19.16/19.47 20.19|20.54|21.3522.34|23.34| 034 | 1.33 | 2.33

17.44[18.15/18.46/19.16/19.47|20.18/20.51 21.28/22.09/23.09 0.09 | 1.09 | 2.09 | 3.09 Pirmil 17.45/18.16/18.4719.18/19.49/20.21/20.56 21.37/22.36|23.36| 0.36 | 1.35 | 2.35

JOURBLANC Pirmil —» Vertou @ 28 | JOURBLANC Vertou —» Pirmil

8.42 | 9.47 [10.47/11.47/12.47/13.4714.47/15.47|16.4717.47 18.4719.47| 20.48 | 21.48| 22.48  23.48| 0.48 Vertou 9.11 110.17/11.17/12.17/13.17/14.17/15.17/16.17/17.17/18.17/19.17/20.17/21.1422.14/ 23.14

8.44  9.49 10.49 11.49 12.49 13.49 14.49 15.49 16.49 17.49 18.49 19.49 20.50 21.50 22.50 23.50 0.50 Viviers 9.14 10.20 11.20 12.20 13.20 14.20 15.20 16.2017.20 18.20 19.20 20.20 21.17 22.17 23.17

8.45 9,50 10.50 11.50 12.50 13.50 14.50 15.50 16.50 17.50 18.50 19.50 20.51 21.5122.51 23.51  0.51 Porte de Vertou 9.20 10.26 11.26 12.26 13.26 14.26 15.26 16.26/17.26 18.26/19.26 20.25 21.22 22.22 23.22

8.48 953 10.53 11.53 12.53 13.53 14.53 15.53 16.53 17.53 18.53 19.53 20.54 21.54 22.54 23.54 0.54 Fréne Rond 9.25 1031 11.31 1231 13.31 14.31 15.31 1631 17.31 1831 19.31 20.30 21.26 22.26 23.26

851 9.56 10.56 11.56 12.56 13.56 14.56 15.56 16.56 17.56 18.56 19.56 20.56 21.56 22.56 23.56 0.56 René Bernier 9.26 10.32 11.32 12.32 13.32 14.32|15.32 16.32|17.32 18.32/19.32 20.31 21.27 22.27 23.27

852 9.57 10.57 11.57 12.57 13.57 14.57 15.57 16.57 17.57 18.57 19.57 20.57 21.57 22.57 23.57 0.57 Largeau 9.29 10.35 11.35 12.35 13.35 14.35 15.35 16.35 17.35 18.35 19.35 20.34 21.30 22.30 23.30

8.57 10.02 11.02 12.02 13.02 14.02 15.02 16.02 17.02 18.02 19.0220.02 21.02 22.02 23.01 0.01 | 1.01 Martelliere 9.32 10.38 11.3812.38 13.38 14.38/15.38 16.38/17.38 18.38/19.38 20.37 21.33 22.33 23.33

9.01 10.07 11.07 12.06 13.06 14.06 15.07 16.07 17.07 18.07 19.07 20.06 21.06 22.06 23.05 0.05 1.05 Greneraie 9.33 10.39 11.39 12.39 13.39 14.39 15.39 16.39 17.39 18.39 19.39 20.38 21.34 22.34 23.34

9.05 10.11/11.11/12.10/13.09 14.09 15.10/16.11/17.10/18.10 19.10/20.09 21.09 22.09/23.08 0.08 | 1.08 Pirmil 9.35 1041 11.41/12.41 13.4114.41 15.41 16.41/17.41 18.41/19.41 20.40 21.36 22.36 23.36

0.36



